

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2479/2011

NASEEM BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 28/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Rasheed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Neha S. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen that learned counsel has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 and 6. However, the Registry has raised an objection stating that respondent No.6 is Dr. Ritesh whereas respondent No.6 who has signed the Vakalatnama is Dr. Gitesh Kumar Singh. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time for filing proper letter clarifying the above position.

List the matter on 29.03.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

AK