

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2479/2011

NASEEM BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 07/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Afshan Pracha,adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deeptakirti Verma,Adv.

Mr.Manoj Kr.Dwivedi,adv.
Mr.Shiv Prakash Pandey,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Id.counsel for the petitioner is granted last opportunity for taking steps against respondent No.6. It is submitted that Mr.Shiv Parkash Pandey proposes to appear for respondent No.1 through Mr.Manoj Dwivedi. Petitioner is directed to serve notice on the above respondent. The above respondent may file vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 24.07.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB