

Listed on : 13.09.2013  
Court No. :  
Item No.:

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO.2479 OF 2011

Naseem Begum ...Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
State of U.P. & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"As prayed for by learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.1/State, two weeks' time is granted to seek instructions in regard to the stage of investigation of FIR No.58 of 2008 (Annexure-P/3).**

**List the matter thereafter."**

It is submitted that Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate Respondent No. 1/State has not filed any documents with regard to the stage of investigation of FIR No. 58 of 2008, so far.

Service of Show cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate  
Ms. DeeptaKirti Verma, Advocate  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

st