

\202

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2479/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2010 in CRL. REVISION PETITION
No.4397/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NASEEM BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aftab Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deeptakirti Verma,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|